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ONWARDTOGLORY oo nised by AICTE and DTE Maharashtra and affliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University

AICTE : Admission of Students under Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS)
For Academic Sesion FY 2025-26 for Jammu & Kashmir Students

Fee : FY 2025-26

InR

Particulars First Year((FE) ! Second Year (SE) | Third Year (TE) Final Year (BE)
Academic Fee Regular Regular Regular
*Tuition fees 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00
**Development Fees Nil Nil Nil Nil
Registration Fees 3,970.00 - - -
Employability Training Fee 1,830.00 1,830.00 1,830.00 1,830.00
Value added Courses 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.,000.00
Uniform 7.530.00
Wi-Fi Fees Academic 1,880.00 1.880.00 1,880.00 1,880.00
Rule Book (One Time) 220.00
Fare Well Charges - - 290.00
Univesrsity Fee 3,465.00 2,315.00 2,315.00 2,970.00
Group Personal Accident Policy 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00
Refundable Security Deposit(College) one Time 1,000.00
Total Academic Fees (A) 49,025.00 35,155.00 35,445.00 30,810.00
Hostel Charges
Hostei Fees 56,530.00 56,530.00 56,530.00 56,530.00
Wi-Fi Fees for Hostel 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Laundry Charges 3,760.00 3,760.00 3,760.00 3,760.00
Barber Charges (for Boys other than Sikh & Girls) 580.00 580.00 580.00 580.00
Bed Bug Proof Mattress & Curtains (One Time) 3,480.00 - - -
Messing Charges 46,230.00 46,230.00 46,230.00 46,230.00
Refundable Security Deposit (Hostel) one Time 22,000.00 - -
Total Hostel Fee (B) 1,34,580.00 1,09,100.00 1,09,100.00 1,09,100.00
Total Yearly Fee (A+B) 1,83,605.00 1,44,255.00 1,44,545.00 1,39,910.00

Notes :

* Tuition Fee - The Tuition fee for candidate admitted under PMSSS-J&K category students will be
charged at actuals strictly as per the rates specified and approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

** Development Fee- The development fee for J &K category students is completely waived 0;3
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